 RC-9000
MULTIBAND P25 AIRBORNE TRANSCEIVER
REMOTE CONTROL
Operating Instructions
TiL Document No. 13RE481
Rev. D
DECEMBER 2020
Technisonic Industries Limited

1.3  TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Specification     Characteristic
Model Designation: RC-9000
Physical Dimensions: Approx. 5.75" x 4.5" x 1.3"
Weight: 16 oz (455g)
Operating Temperature Range:  45° C to +60° C
Power Requirement:
Voltage: 28.0 VDC, ± 15%
Current: 60 mA minimum
 100 mA maximum
Communication Protocol: RS-232
 115200,N,8,1
Panel Back Lighting: 28 VDC or 5 VAC
 (Software Configurable)
SECTION 1: GENERAL DESCRIPTION
TECHNISONIC INDUSTRIES LIMITED
RC-9000 Operating Instructions TiL 13RE481 Rev. D
2
This page is intentionally left blank.
TECHNISONIC INDUSTRIES LIMITED
RC-9000 Operating Instructions TiL 13RE481 Rev. D
3
2.1  GENERAL
The RC-9000 is designed to be a secondary control point for the TDFM-9000 airborne
transceiver. These instructions assume a working knowledge of the TDFM-9000 transceiver.
Operation of the RC-9000 is similar to the TDFM-9000.
2.2  FRONT PANEL
Refer to the diagrams below:
Zone 1 DISPATCH
Zone 4 FLIGHT OPS
Zone 1 MEDEVAC
Zone 2 DIVISION 52
Zone 6 TACTICAL
Zone 1 PHONE PATCH
MUTE  SCAN  VIEW
OB
OA
OB
OC
OA
OA/
/
Channel -
Technisonic RC-9000
295
H
L
H
L
L
H
Condition Indicators / Symbols:
- Scanning
- Direct (Talk Around)
- Monitor
X - Band Muted in combined mode
- Ergo Switch Position
- Toggle Switch PositionA